## P12000971979

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
apecial instructions to 1 mily officer.				

Office Use Only



800242168818



11/28/12--01010--021 \*\*78.75

12 NOV 28 PH 2: 11

11/29/12

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## WALTER ROOFING AND CONSTRUCTION INC (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$70.00 \$78.75 \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: POLITEKGROUP INC		
Name (Printed or typed)		
312 NE 38TH AVE	12	12 SE
Address	AON	72
LAUDERHILL, FL ,33313	1 28	77 mm/s 177 mm/s 178 mm/s 178 mm/s
City, State & Zip		200 P
954-504-2357	2	1
Daytime Telephone number		를
POLITEKGROUP@GMAIL.COM		ζ.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I	NAME corporation shall be: WALTER ROOF!	NG AND CONSTRUC	TION INC	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	Mailing adde	Mailing address, if different is:	
	Principal street address	Maning addr	ess, if different is:	
	DAVIE, FL 33314-3262			
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE			
	which the corporation is organized is: TO PRO	OVIDE CONSTRUCTION AND	ROOFING SERVICE	
			<b>=</b> 500	
			2 22	
			N 27	
ARTICLE IV	SHARES 400		0	
The number of s	hares of stock is: 100		- <b>-</b> 9 <u>≤</u> F	
ADDICE D. T	PROMITE OPPICABLE AND OP DIRECT	one.	PH PER CENTER PR	
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Title: CEO WALTER OMAR HUEZO		<b>?</b> : ∰∞	
Address:	4199 SW 67TH AVE SUITE 203	Address:	<del>- 1</del>	
Audress.	DAVIE, FL 33314-3262			
			<u> </u>	
Nama and	Title:	Name and Title		
Name and 11 Address:	Title.	Address:		
rigaress.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name and	Title:	Name and Title:		
Address:			··········	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	e) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	POLITEK GROUP INC			
Address:	312 NE 38TH STREET	<del></del>		
	OAKLAND PARK, FL 33334			
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			
The <u>name and a</u>	ddress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	VALENTIN J TERMILIEN JR	<u></u>		
Address:	312 NE 38TH STREET	<del></del>		
	OAKLAND PARK, FL 33334	<del></del>		
Having heen na	med as registered agent to accept service of pro-	cess for the above stated cornorat	ion at the place designated in	
	am familiar with and accept the appointment as			
	0. 6.1		11/0-1-	
Val	Mrs La CI		11/23/2012	
<del></del> -	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date	
			·	
	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein			
document to the	Department of State constitutes a third degree fe	etony as provided for in s.817.155,	F.S.	
////	611		11/22/2010	
Volla	Regained Signature/Incorporator	<del></del>	11/23/2012	
	Regulired Signature/Incorporator		/ Date	